

February 4, 2025

To whom it may concern,

		<b>3</b> ,		
Company name	Coca-Cola Bottlers Japan Holdings, Inc.			
Representative	Representative Director & President	Calin Dragan		
(Code No. 2579 TSE Prime Market)				
Contact	Head of Controllers Senior Group Division, Finance	Tatsuhiro Ishikawa		
	(Tel.0800-919-0509)			

## Announcement related to acquisition status of treasury shares

(Repurchase of treasury shares based on the applicable provision in the Company's Articles of Incorporation pursuant to paragraph 2 of Article 165 of the Companies Act)

Coca-Cola Bottlers Japan Holdings Inc. (the "Company") announces that it has conducted repurchase of the treasury shares based on paragraph 1 of Article 156 of the Companies Act applied in accordance with paragraph 3 of Article 165 of the same Act, which was resolved at the board of directors held on November 6, 2024, as follows.

(1)	Class of shares to be repurchased	Common shares
(2)	Total number of shares repurchased	1,148,300 shares
(3)	Total value of shares repurchased	2,807,517,082 yen
(4)	Period of share repurchase	January 1 to January 31, 2025 (contract basis)
(5)	Method of repurchase	Market purchase through the Tokyo Stock Exchange

(Reference)

1. Resolution at the board of directors held on November 6, 2024

(1)	Class of shares to be repurchased	Common shares
(2)	Total number of shares to be repurchased	20 million shares (upper limit) (11.0% of the total number of shares issued and outstanding excluding treasury shares)
(3)	Total value of shares to be repurchased	30 billion yen (upper limit)
(4)	Period of share repurchase	November 11, 2024 to October 31, 2025
(5)	Method of repurchase	Market purchase through the Tokyo Stock Exchange

2. Cumulative total of treasury shares repurchased based on the above board of directors' resolutions (as of January 31, 2025)

(1)	Total number of shares repurchased	3,032,700 shares
(2)	Total value of shares repurchased	7,368,259,365 yen